

NDPS Case No. 10 of 2023

Order No. 02 dated. 07.02.2023

Accused namely Manirul Islam is produced physically after completion of 05 days police custody period alongwith accused challan and medical papers.

Let the documents be kept with the record.

Accused namely Manirul Islam is taken into custody and remanded to the J/C till 21.02.2023.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Let the bail prayer be kept with the record.

Subsequently, two seizure lists are filed by the IO of the case and the same be kept with the case record.

Fix 16.02.2023 for Production, I.O's Report.