

NDPS 10 of 2023

ORDER NO 12:

Dt 20.05.23 :

**Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.
Sole accd. person is produced from J/C today.
A Bail petition is filed by the advocate on behalf
of the accd. namely Manirul Islam.
Ld. P.P -in -charge also present today and raises strong objection
on bail application.
Hd both sides.
Considered.
Perused the materials on record at this stage bail prayer stands rejected.
Hence case is adjourned today.
Fix 31/05 /23 for production and I.O's report.**

D/C

**Judge special court
under NDPS Act
Jalpaiguri**