

NDPS No. 10/23 (10)

Order No. 28

Dated 23.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy .
Accused Manirul Islam on c/b is absent by petition
and prays for time alongwith medical paper .
ld. P.P. in charge is present .
Copy served .
Fix 30/08/2025 for appearance and framing of charge .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**